
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

3 

10 

101 

7 

93 

20 

36 

99 

19 

151 

13 

914 

75 

127 

856 

214 

97 

12 

2 

286 

Name 

K. Hermans / B. van den Bogaart 

D. Foden /  R. Humphrey 

D. Lielbardis /  B. Lielbardis 

J. Keuben / D. Rietman 

M. Heinzer /  R. Betschart  

A. Peter /  J. Hoffmann 

T. Blank /  J. Blume 

T. van de Lagemaat /  H. van Hal 

S. Wisselink /  J. Vincent 

G. Gordejev /  A. van de Wiel 

M. Hodges /  J. Wilkinson 

P. Hengster /  C. Jahn 

T. Leferink /  S. Leferink 

A. Knübben /  R. Užans 

H. Hurkmans /  R. Bax 

G. van der Schraelen /  Y. Hereygers  

W. Vos /  W. Susebeek 

E. Schönhofer /  R. Schimpel 

M. Vanluchene / N. Musset 

C. Van Troys /  S. Dinneweth 

Nat./Ort 

NED/NED 

GBR/GBR 

LAT/LAT 

NED/NED 

SUI/SUI 

GER/GER 

GER/GER 

NED/NED 

NED/NED 

EST/NED 

GBR/GBR 

GER/GER 

NED/NED 

GER/LAT 

NED/NED 

BEL/BEL 

NED/NED 

AUT/AUT 

BEL/FRA 

BEL/BEL 

Bike 

WSP AMS 

WSP AMS 

WSP MEGA 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC KTM 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC MEGA 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP HUSQVARNA 

WSP ZABEL 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC HUSQVARNA 

WSP KTM 

WSP AMS 

WSP AMS 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC MEGA 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP AMS 

Best Tm 

1:58.408 

2:00.449 

2:00.840 

2:01.254 

2:01.851 

2:02.123 

2:02.648 

2:03.644 

2:04.337 

2:04.440 

2:05.399 

2:08.236 

2:08.244 

2:09.500 

2:09.768 

2:10.790 

2:10.982 

2:15.433 

2:15.455 

2:18.419 

Diff 

2.041 

2.432 

2.846 

3.443 

3.715 

4.240 

5.236 

5.929 

6.032 

6.991 

9.828 

9.836 

11.092 

11.360 

12.382 

12.574 

17.025 

17.047 

20.011 

Gap 

2.041 

0.391 

0.414 

0.597 

0.272 

0.525 

0.996 

0.693 

0.103 

0.959 

2.837 

0.008 

1.256 

0.268 

1.022 

0.192 

4.451 

0.022 

2.964 

Best Speed 

49,861 

49,017 

48,858 

48,691 

48,453 

48,345 

48,138 

47,750 

47,484 

47,445 

47,082 

46,040 

46,037 

45,591 

45,497 

45,141 

45,075 

43,594 

43,586 

42,653 

I.Rd. 

11 

9 

8 

7 

8 

9 

10 

10 

10 

8 

8 

6 

4 

6 

7 

7 

5 

8 

9 

7 

Sorted on best lap time

Gedruckt: 29.11.2003 11:16:35 

FIM Registry Nr.: IMN 204/09 

Timekeeping: Christof Scholz 

Clerk of Course: Christian Häcker 

Clerk of Course Nat.: Sven Kettner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Lizensiert für MSC Aufenau 

FIM Delegate: Nicola Moraccini

MX Strassbessenbach 

Sidecar GP 

Free Practice Group A 

Training (30:00 Zeit) started at 9:59:59 

Strassbessenbach 1,640 km 

15.07.2023 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

82 

17 

91 

9 

31 

199 

111 

84 

40 

418 

723 

94 

25 

888 

72 

15 

95 

169 

113 

Name 

E. Bax /  O. Cermak 

T. Prümmer /  J. Steegmans 

B. Weiss /  P. Schneider 

D. Sanders /  L. Rostingt 

J. Veldman /  R. Lebreton 

B. Wilkinson /  J. Millard 

D. Willemsen /  N. Wesselink 

R. Käser /  C. Dörig 

R. Chanteloup /  B. Chopin 

S. Wijers /  L. van der Putten 

J. Van Daele /  K. Beleckas 

K. Prunier /  E. Prunier 

J. Weinmann /  N. Weinmann 

S. Brown /  N. Cooper 

F. Mulders /  T. KaethoveN  

J. Polívka /  M. Zatloukal 

K. Van Vaerenberg /  J. Mans  

N. Uhlig /  N. Kutschke 

P. Girardin /  M. Bessay 

Nat./Ort 

NED/CZE 

GER/BEL 

AUT/AUT 

BEL/FRA 

NED/FRA 

GBR/GBR 

NED/NED 

SUI/SUI 

FRA/FRA 

NED/NED 

BEL/LTU 

FRA/FRA 

GER/GER 

GBR/GBR 

NED/BEL 

CZE/CZE 

BEL/BEL 

GER/GER 

FRA/FRA 

Bike 

WSP HUSQVARNA 

WSP KTM 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP MEGA 

MEGA 

WSP AMS 

WSP KTM 

VMC KTM 

WSP ZABEL 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP ZABEL 

VMC KTM 

VMC AMS 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP AMS 

WSP MEGA 

VMC HUSQVARNA 

Best Tm 

1:56.855 

1:59.666 

1:59.851 

1:59.991 

2:00.696 

2:01.901 

2:02.370 

2:03.095 

2:03.809 

2:04.173 

2:04.198 

2:04.212 

2:04.580 

2:04.748 

2:05.274 

2:08.889 

2:09.592 

2:10.768 

2:11.056 

Diff 

2.811 

2.996 

3.136 

3.841 

5.046 

5.515 

6.240 

6.954 

7.318 

7.343 

7.357 

7.725 

7.893 

8.419 

12.034 

12.737 

13.913 

14.201 

Gap 

2.811 

0.185 

0.140 

0.705 

1.205 

0.469 

0.725 

0.714 

0.364 

0.025 

0.014 

0.368 

0.168 

0.526 

3.615 

0.703 

1.176 

0.288 

Best Speed 

50,524 

49,337 

49,261 

49,204 

48,916 

48,433 

48,247 

47,963 

47,686 

47,547 

47,537 

47,532 

47,391 

47,327 

47,129 

45,807 

45,558 

45,149 

45,049 

I.Rd. 

9 

9 

10 

8 

7 

11 

7 

9 

10 

6 

4 

5 

9 

7 

7 

5 

6 

4 

9 

Sorted on best lap time

Gedruckt: 29.11.2003 11:15:43 

FIM Registry Nr.: IMN 204/09 

Timekeeping: Christof Scholz 

Clerk of Course: Christian Häcker 

Clerk of Course Nat.: Sven Kettner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Lizensiert für MSC Aufenau 

FIM Delegate: Nicola Moraccini

MX Strassbessenbach 

Sidecar GP 

Free Practice Group B 

Training (30:00 Zeit) started at 10:39:59 

Strassbessenbach 1,640 km 

15.07.2023 10:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

2 

3 

7 

101 

93 

10 

99 

36 

151 

20 

19 

13 

856 

97 

914 

127 

214 

12 

286 

75 

Name 

M. Vanluchene / N. Musset 

K. Hermans / B. van den Bogaart 

J. Keuben / D. Rietman 

D. Lielbardis /  B. Lielbardis 

M. Heinzer /  R. Betschart  

D. Foden /  R. Humphrey 

T. van de Lagemaat /  H. van Hal 

T. Blank /  J. Blume 

G. Gordejev /  A. van de Wiel 

A. Peter /  J. Hoffmann 

S. Wisselink /  J. Vincent 

M. Hodges /  J. Wilkinson 

H. Hurkmans /  R. Bax 

W. Vos /  W. Susebeek 

P. Hengster /  C. Jahn 

A. Knübben /  R. Užans 

G. van der Schraelen /  Y. Hereygers  

E. Schönhofer /  R. Schimpel 

C. Van Troys /  S. Dinneweth 

T. Leferink /  S. Leferink 

Nat./Ort 

BEL/FRA 

NED/NED 

NED/NED 

LAT/LAT 

SUI/SUI 

GBR/GBR 

NED/NED 

GER/GER 

EST/NED 

GER/GER 

NED/NED 

GBR/GBR 

NED/NED 

NED/NED 

GER/GER 

GER/LAT 

BEL/BEL 

AUT/AUT 

BEL/BEL 

NED/NED 

Bike 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP AMS 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP MEGA 

VMC KTM 

WSP AMS 

VMC MEGA 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP HUSQVARNA 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP AMS 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP KTM 

WSP AMS 

VMC MEGA 

WSP AMS 

VMC HUSQVARNA 

Best Tm 

1:56.555 

1:56.993 

1:57.133 

1:58.877 

2:00.278 

2:00.825 

2:00.924 

2:01.156 

2:01.681 

2:02.859 

2:03.405 

2:04.432 

2:05.594 

2:06.248 

2:06.323 

2:08.012 

2:08.571 

2:12.677 

2:13.934 

2:23.524 

Diff 

0.438 

0.578 

2.322 

3.723 

4.270 

4.369 

4.601 

5.126 

6.304 

6.850 

7.877 

9.039 

9.693 

9.768 

11.457 

12.016 

16.122 

17.379 

26.969 

Gap 

0.438 

0.140 

1.744 

1.401 

0.547 

0.099 

0.232 

0.525 

1.178 

0.546 

1.027 

1.162 

0.654 

0.075 

1.689 

0.559 

4.106 

1.257 

9.590 

Best Speed 

50,654 

50,465 

50,404 

49,665 

49,086 

48,864 

48,824 

48,731 

48,520 

48,055 

47,842 

47,448 

47,009 

46,765 

46,737 

46,121 

45,920 

44,499 

44,081 

41,136 

I.Rd. 

6 

8 

7 

8 

5 

9 

9 

8 

10 

9 

8 

6 

8 

8 

6 

5 

4 

7 

7 

2 

Sorted on best lap time

Gedruckt: 29.11.2003 12:32:59 

FIM Registry Nr.: IMN 204/09 

Timekeeping: Christof Scholz 

Clerk of Course: Christian Häcker 

Clerk of Course Nat.: Sven Kettner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Lizensiert für MSC Aufenau 

FIM Delegate: Nicola Moraccini

MX Strassbessenbach 

Sidecar GP 

Pre-Qualifying Practice Group A 

Qualifikation (30:00 Zeit) started at 12:00:01 

Strassbessenbach 1,640 km 

15.07.2023 12:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

82 

9 

91 

17 

199 

94 

723 

31 

111 

418 

888 

84 

15 

40 

72 

169 

25 

95 

113 

Name 

E. Bax /  O. Cermak 

D. Sanders /  L. Rostingt 

B. Weiss /  P. Schneider 

T. Prümmer /  J. Steegmans 

B. Wilkinson /  J. Millard 

K. Prunier /  E. Prunier 

J. Van Daele /  K. Beleckas 

J. Veldman /  R. Lebreton 

D. Willemsen /  N. Wesselink 

S. Wijers /  L. van der Putten 

S. Brown /  N. Cooper 

R. Käser /  C. Dörig 

J. Polívka /  M. Zatloukal 

R. Chanteloup /  B. Chopin 

F. Mulders /  T. KaethoveN  

N. Uhlig /  N. Kutschke 

J. Weinmann /  N. Weinmann 

K. Van Vaerenberg /  J. Mans  

P. Girardin /  M. Bessay 

Nat./Ort 

NED/CZE 

BEL/FRA 

AUT/AUT 

GER/BEL 

GBR/GBR 

FRA/FRA 

BEL/LTU 

NED/FRA 

NED/NED 

NED/NED 

GBR/GBR 

SUI/SUI 

CZE/CZE 

FRA/FRA 

NED/BEL 

GER/GER 

GER/GER 

BEL/BEL 

FRA/FRA 

Bike 

WSP HUSQVARNA 

WSP MEGA 

VMC ZABEL 

WSP KTM 

WSP AMS 

WSP ZABEL 

VMC ZABEL 

MEGA 

WSP KTM 

VMC ZABEL 

VMC AMS 

VMC KTM 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP ZABEL 

WSP MEGA 

VMC KTM 

WSP AMS 

VMC HUSQVARNA 

Best Tm 

1:56.644 

1:59.047 

1:59.485 

1:59.613 

1:59.872 

2:00.073 

2:00.264 

2:00.632 

2:01.315 

2:02.053 

2:02.097 

2:02.213 

2:02.588 

2:03.212 

2:03.654 

2:05.313 

2:05.660 

2:06.127 

2:12.326 

Diff 

2.403 

2.841 

2.969 

3.228 

3.429 

3.620 

3.988 

4.671 

5.409 

5.453 

5.569 

5.944 

6.568 

7.010 

8.669 

9.016 

9.483 

15.682 

Gap 

2.403 

0.438 

0.128 

0.259 

0.201 

0.191 

0.368 

0.683 

0.738 

0.044 

0.116 

0.375 

0.624 

0.442 

1.659 

0.347 

0.467 

6.199 

Best Speed 

50,616 

49,594 

49,412 

49,359 

49,253 

49,170 

49,092 

48,942 

48,667 

48,372 

48,355 

48,309 

48,161 

47,917 

47,746 

47,114 

46,984 

46,810 

44,617 

I.Rd. 

9 

8 

9 

6 

8 

10 

6 

8 

7 

7 

7 

8 

9 

9 

7 

10 

4 

7 

6 

Sorted on best lap time

Gedruckt: 29.11.2003 13:33:50 

FIM Registry Nr.: IMN 204/09 

Timekeeping: Christof Scholz 

Clerk of Course: Christian Häcker 

Clerk of Course Nat.: Sven Kettner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Lizensiert für MSC Aufenau 

FIM Delegate: Nicola Moraccini

MX Strassbessenbach 

Sidecar GP 

Pre-Qualifying Practice Group B 

Qualifikation (30:00 Zeit) started at 12:59:59 

Strassbessenbach 1,640 km 

15.07.2023 13:00 



Name Driver Liz Team Top Time In Rd. Diff.

Pos. # Nat. Name Passenger FMN Bike Ges. Time Rd. Gap

1 2
BEL

FRA

Marvin Vanluchene

Nicolas  Musset

FMB

FFM

204000003

204200000

VMC ZABEL 1:59.397

24:07.694

5

12

2 3
NED

NED

Koen Hermans

Ben van den Bogaart

KNMV

KNMV

204000028

204200012

WSP AMS 1:58.617

24:08.653

6

12

0.959

0.959

3 101
LAT

LAT

Daniels Lielbardis

Bruno Lielbardis

LAMSF

LAMSF

204000017

204200022

WSP MEGA 2:01.594

24:47.726

8

12

39.073

40.032

4 93
SUI

SUI

Marco Heinzer

Ruedi Betschart

FMS

FMS

204000011

204200030

VMC KTM 2:02.808

24:54.470

3

12

6.744

46.776

5 10
GBR

GBR

Dan Foden

Ryan Humphrey

ACU

ACU

204000016

204200019

WSP AMS 2:03.812

25:05.235

6

12

10.765

57.541

6 75
NED

NED

Tim Leferink

Sem Leferink

KNMV

KNMV

204000036

204200034

VMC HUSQVARNA 2:02.781

25:08.794

6

12

3.559

1:01.100

7 7
NED

NED

Justin Keuben

Dion Rietman

KNMV

KNMV

204000027

204200035

VMC ZABEL 2:04.430

25:24.593

2

12

15.799

1:16.899

8 151
EST

NED

Gert Gordejev

Aivar van de Wiel

EMF

KNMV

204000000

204200023

WSP HUSQVARNA 2:04.876

25:25.756

7

12

1.163

1:18.062

9 36
GER

GER

Tobias Blank

Justin Blume

DMSB

DMSB

204500010

204700015

VMC ZABEL 2:04.576

25:26.886

4

12

1.130

1:19.192

10 20
GER

GER

Adrian Peter

Joel Hoffmann

DMSB

DMSB

204000006

204200011

VMC ZABEL 2:05.912

25:33.076

10

12

6.190

1:25.382

11 13
GBR

GBR

Michael Hodges

Jack Wilkinson

ACU

ACU

204000014

204200009

WSP ZABEL 2:05.715

25:38.058

4

12

4.982

1:30.364

12 99
NED

NED

Thom van de Lagemaat

Han van Hal

KNMV

KNMV

204000035

204200041

VMC MEGA 2:04.865

25:38.664

5

12

0.606

1:30.970

0 856
NED

NED

Haske Hurkmans

Robbie Bax

KNMV

KNMV

204000032

204200013

WSP AMS 2:09.143

26:25.530

5

12

46.866

2:17.836

0 914
GER

GER

Patrick Hengster

Celina  Jahn 

DMSB

DMSB

204000044

204200047

VMC ZABEL 2:09.582

24:15.914

5

11

1 Runde

1 Runde

0 127
GER

LAT

Andre Knübben

Roberts Klāvs Užāns

DMSB

LAMSF

204000041

204200015

WSP KTM 2:09.013

24:31.476

6

11

15.562

1 Runde

0 12
AUT

AUT

Ewald Schönhofer

Ralf Schimpel

AMF

AMF

204000039

204200042

VMC MEGA 2:16.113

25:53.877

5

11

1:22.401

1 Runde

0 286
BEL

BEL

Colleen Van Troys

Simon Dinneweth

FMB

FMB

204500018

204200055

WSP AMS 2:17.499

26:03.213

4

11

9.336

1 Runde

0 97
NED

NED

Wilfred Vos

Wessel Susebeek

KNMV

KNMV

204000046

204200049

VMC ZABEL 2:09.598

13:37.891

3

6

5 Runden

6 Runden

0 214
BEL

BEL

Glenn van der Schraelen

Yan Hereygers

FMB

FMB

204000004

204200010

WSP AMS 2:13.569

9:26.405

3

4

2 Runden

8 Runden

0 19
NED

NED

Sven Wisselink

Jens Vincent 

KNMV

KNMV

204000031

204200020

WSP ZABEL 2:10.151

7:16.574

2

3

1 Runde

9 Runden

Best Speed Startet at:

3 49,774 Km/H 15:00.35

Jury President: 

IMN: 204/09 

Nicola MoracciniTimekeeping: Manuel Seipel, Aufenau

Chief Timekeeper: Christof Scholz, Wächtersbach Secretary of Jury: Wolfgang Reinhardt

Clerk of the course: Christian Häcker, Strassbessenbach Subject to Notification by the International Jury

Printet at: 15.07.2023 15:36 Publishing Time:________

Sidecar GP Strassbessenbach

Quali Race Group A

Best Lap By Time Track length

Hermans/van den Bogaart 1:58.617 1670 Meter



IMN

Name Driver Best Time In Rd. Diff.

Pos. # Name Passenger Nat. FMN Bike/Engine Ges. Time Rd. Gap

1 82
Etienne Bax

Ondrej Cermak

NED

CZE

KNMV

ACCR

WSP HUSQVARNA 1:59.260

24:15.012

7

12

2 94
Killian Prunier

Evan Prunier

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 2:02.053

24:46.415

6

12

31.403

31.403

3 199
Brett Wilkinson

Joe Millard

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 2:01.717

24:51.332

5

12

4.917

36.320

4 91
Benjamin Weiss

Patrick Schneider

AUT

AUT

AMF

AMF

VMC ZABEL 2:01.633

24:53.883

9

12

2.551

38.871

5 17
Tim Prümmer

Jarno Steegmans

GER

BEL

DMSB

DMSB

WSP KTM 2:02.655

24:59.769

9

12

5.886

44.757

6 31
Julian Veldman

Rodolphe Lebreton

NED

FRA

KNMV

FFM

 MEGA 2:02.768

25:05.792

7

12

6.023

50.780

7 888
Stuart Brown

Nathan Cooper

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

VMC AMS 2:03.772

25:21.278

4

12

15.486

1:06.266

8 723
Jason Van Daele

Konstantinas Beleckas

BEL

LTU

FMB

LMSF

VMC ZABEL 2:03.653

25:26.062

8

12

4.784

1:11.050

9 25
Joshua Weinmann

Noah Weinmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC KTM 2:04.796

25:34.218

5

12

8.156

1:19.206

10 418
Stephan Wijers

Loet van der Putten

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:04.789

25:35.306

12

12

1.088

1:20.294

11 84
Remo Käser

Cornelio Dörig

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 2:03.439

25:39.202

12

12

3.896

1:24.190

12 15
Jan Polívka

Miroslav Zatloukal

CZE

CZE

ACCR

ACCR

WSP ZABEL 2:06.611

25:48.418

8

12

9.216

1:33.406

13 40
Romaric Chanteloup

Bastien Chopin

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 2:05.981

25:50.146

12

12

1.728

1:35.134

14 9
Davy Sanders

Luc Rostingt

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

WSP MEGA 2:02.586

25:54.480

5

12

4.334

1:39.468

15 169
Nick Uhlig

Nick Kutschke

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

WSP MEGA 2:07.398

25:55.893

11

12

1.413

1:40.881

16 72
Frank Mulders

Tayim Kaethoven

NED

BEL

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:07.982

26:00.060

8

12

4.167

1:45.048

17 95
Kevin Van Vaerenberg

Jens Mans

BEL

BEL

FMB

FMB

WSP AMS 2:09.580

24:28.910

2

11

1 Runde

1 Runde

18 111
Daniel  Willemsen

Niels Wesselink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP KTM 2:05.402

25:02.107

5

11

33.197

1 Runde

19 113
Patrick Girardin

Matthieu Bessay

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

VMC HUSQVARNA 2:15.128

25:31.727

2

11

29.620

1 Runde

Best Speed Startet at:

82 49,505 Km/H 16:00.00

Jury President: 

Printet at: 15.07.2023 16:54

Timekeeping: Manuel Seipel, Aufenau Nicola Moraccini

Chief Timekeeper: Christof Scholz, Wächtersbach Secretary of Jury: Wolfgang Reinhardt

Clerk of the course: Christian Häcker, Strassbessenbach Subject to Notification by the International Jury

Sidecar GP Strassbessenbach

Quali Race Group B

Best Lap By Time Track length

Bax/Cermak 1:59.260 1670 Meter

204/09 



IMN

Name Driver Best Time In Rd. Diff.

Pos. # Name Passenger Nat. FMN Bike/Engine Ges. Time Rd. Gap

1 9
Davy Sanders

Luc Rostingt

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

WSP MEGA 1:59.685

4:52.877

2

2

2 111
Daniel  Willemsen

Niels Wesselink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP KTM 2:01.284

18:54.875

4

5

1.599

1.599

3 169
Nick Uhlig

Nick Kutschke

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

WSP MEGA 2:03.484

21:17.774

6

7

2.200

3.799

4 72
Frank Mulders

Tayim Kaethoven

NED

BEL

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:03.520

21:12.590

5

6

0.036

3.835

5 19
Sven Wisselink

Jens Vincent 

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:03.853

22:53.740

5

9

0.333

4.168

6 40
Romaric Chanteloup

Bastien Chopin

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 2:04.269

22:02.657

4

7

0.416

4.584

7 95
Kevin Van Vaerenberg

Jens Mans

BEL

BEL

FMB

FMB

WSP AMS 2:05.217

20:34.966

6

6

0.948

5.532

8 914
Patrick Hengster

Celina  Jahn 

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:05.254

21:18.870

4

6

0.037

5.569

9 127
Andre Knübben

Roberts Klāvs Užāns

GER

LAT

DMSB

LAMSF

WSP KTM 2:06.278

17:53.853

6

6

1.024

6.593

10 97
Wilfred Vos

Wessel Susebeek

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:06.398

19:37.478

7

7

0.120

6.713

11 856
Haske Hurkmans

Robbie Bax

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP AMS 2:06.460

20:43.837

2

8

0.062

6.775

12 113
Patrick Girardin

Matthieu Bessay

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

VMC HUSQVARNA 2:08.519

21:09.805

6

7

2.059

8.834

13 214
Glenn van der Schraelen

Yan Hereygers

BEL

BEL

FMB

FMB

WSP AMS 2:08.849

21:38.985

4

7

0.330

9.164

14 12
Ewald Schönhofer

Ralf Schimpel

AUT

AUT

AMF

AMF

VMC MEGA 2:14.502

13:07.312

2

5

5.653

14.817

15 286
Colleen Van Troys

Simon Dinneweth

BEL

BEL

FMB

FMB

WSP AMS 2:16.897

20:25.595

8

8

2.395

17.212

Best Speed Startet at:

9 49,329 Km/H 17:30.01

Jury President: 

Printet at: 15.07.2023 17:56

Timekeeping: Manuel Seipel, Aufenau Nicola Moraccini

Chief Timekeeper: Christof Scholz, Wächtersbach Secretary of Jury: Wolfgang Reinhardt

Clerk of the course: Christian Häcker, Strassbessenbach Subject to Notification by the International Jury

204/09 

Sidecar GP Strassbessenbach

Last Chance Qualifying Practice

Best Lap By Time Track length

Sanders/Rostingt 1:59.685 1670 Meter



IMN 204/09 

Name Driver Best Time In Rd. Diff.

Pos. # Name Passenger Nat FMN Bike/Engine Ges. Time Rd. Gap

1 82
Etienne Bax

Ondrej Cermak

NED

CZE

KNMV

ACCR

WSP HUSQVARNA 1:57.461

20:18.618

6

8

2 2
Marvin Vanluchene

Nicolas  Musset

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

VMC ZABEL 1:58.231

18:57.814

8

8

0.770

0.770

3 3
Koen Hermans

Ben van den Bogaart

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP AMS 1:58.476

21:11.825

6

8

0.245

1.015

4 91
Benjamin Weiss

Patrick Schneider

AUT

AUT

AMF

AMF

VMC ZABEL 1:59.039

21:19.827

7

7

0.563

1.578

5 101
Daniels Lielbardis

Bruno Lielbardis

LAT

LAT

LAMSF

LAMSF

WSP MEGA 1:59.749

21:18.536

8

8

0.710

2.288

6 9
Davy Sanders

Luc Rostingt

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

WSP MEGA 1:59.795

22:38.408

4

6

0.046

2.334

7 17
Tim Prümmer

Jarno Steegmans

GER

BEL

DMSB

DMSB

WSP KTM 2:00.073

21:29.995

5

8

0.278

2.612

8 31
Julian Veldman

Rodolphe Lebreton

NED

FRA

KNMV

FFM

 MEGA 2:00.350

20:22.552

6

7

0.277

2.889

9 94
Killian Prunier

Evan Prunier

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 2:00.587

15:42.419

6

6

0.237

3.126

10 7
Justin Keuben

Dion Rietman

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:00.775

18:30.498

5

7

0.188

3.314

11 93
Marco Heinzer

Ruedi Betschart

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 2:01.367

21:35.584

6

7

0.592

3.906

12 84
Remo Käser

Cornelio Dörig

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 2:01.382

17:31.176

6

6

0.015

3.921

13 199
Brett Wilkinson

Joe Millard

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 2:01.641

20:03.054

5

6

0.259

4.180

14 10
Dan Foden

Ryan Humphrey

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 2:01.653

21:36.289

6

8

0.012

4.192

15 75
Tim Leferink

Sem Leferink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC HUSQVARNA 2:02.385

21:28.597

6

7

0.732

4.924

16 99
Thom van de Lagemaat

Han van Hal

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC MEGA 2:02.697

19:04.654

8

8

0.312

5.236

17 888
Stuart Brown

Nathan Cooper

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

VMC AMS 2:02.845

16:44.437

6

7

0.148

5.384

18 418
Stephan Wijers

Loet van der Putten

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:02.905

20:30.641

6

6

0.060

5.444

19 20
Adrian Peter

Joel Hoffmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:03.381

22:16.636

7

8

0.476

5.920

20 151
Gert Gordejev

Aivar van de Wiel

EST

NED

EMF

KNMV

WSP HUSQVARNA 2:03.419

21:33.232

8

8

0.038

5.958

21 40
Romaric Chanteloup

Bastien Chopin

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 2:03.911

19:10.056

8

8

0.492

6.450

22 723
Jason Van Daele

Konstantinas Beleckas

BEL

LTU

FMB

LMSF

VMC ZABEL 2:04.001

11:09.103

3

3

0.090

6.540

23 25
Joshua Weinmann

Noah Weinmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC KTM 2:04.571

17:09.773

6

7

0.570

7.110

24 95
Kevin Van Vaerenberg

Jens Mans

BEL

BEL

FMB

FMB

WSP AMS 2:05.265

22:24.894

7

8

0.694

7.804

25 36
Tobias Blank

Justin Blume

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:05.412

12:53.051

5

5

0.147

7.951

26 914
Patrick Hengster

Celina  Jahn 

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:06.225

22:01.322

7

7

0.813

8.764

27 13
Michael Hodges

Jack Wilkinson

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP ZABEL 2:07.369

13:18.454

4

5

1.144

9.908

28 15
Jan Polívka

Miroslav Zatloukal

CZE

CZE

ACCR

ACCR

WSP ZABEL 2:07.386

22:21.431

6

7

0.017

9.925

29 72
Frank Mulders

Tayim Kaethoven

NED

BEL

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:07.924

20:12.929

3

5

0.538

10.463

30 111
Daniel  Willemsen

Niels Wesselink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP KTM 2:08.216

21:27.081

4

5

0.292

10.755

31 19
Sven Wisselink

Jens Vincent 

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:09.230

7:50.765

2

3

1.014

11.769

32 169
Nick Uhlig

Nick Kutschke

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

WSP MEGA 2:11.930

22:09.356

8

8

2.700

14.469

Best Speed Startet at:
82 50,263 Km/H

Jury President: 

09:59Printet at: 16.07.2023 09:57 Posting Time:

Timekeeping: Manuel Seipel, Aufenau Nicola Moraccini

Chief Timekeeper: Christof Scholz, Wächtersbach Secretary of Jury: Wolfgang Reinhardt

Clerk of the course: Christian Häcker, Strassbessenbach Subject to Notification by the International Jury

Sidecar GP Strassbessenbach

Warm Up

Best Lap By Time Track length
Bax/Cermak 1:57.461 1670 Meter



IMN 204/09 

Name Driver Best Time In Rd. Diff.

Pos. # Name Passenger Nat FMN Bike/Engine Ges. Time Rd. Gap Pt.

1 3
Koen Hermans

Ben van den Bogaart

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP AMS 1:56.845

35:50.115

7

18
25

2 82
Etienne Bax

Ondrej Cermak

NED

CZE

KNMV

ACCR

WSP HUSQVARNA 1:57.296

36:06.643

7

18

16.528

16.528
22

3 2
Marvin Vanluchene

Nicolas  Musset

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

VMC ZABEL 1:58.482

36:24.133

3

18

17.490

34.018
20

4 94
Killian Prunier

Evan Prunier

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 1:59.713

36:45.879

2

18

21.746

55.764
18

5 31
Julian Veldman

Rodolphe Lebreton

NED

FRA

KNMV

FFM

 MEGA 2:00.406

36:52.197

4

18

6.318

1:02.082
16

6 93
Marco Heinzer

Ruedi Betschart

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 2:00.486

36:54.087

2

18

1.890

1:03.972
15

7 101
Daniels Lielbardis

Bruno Lielbardis

LAT

LAT

LAMSF

LAMSF

WSP MEGA 1:59.759

36:56.857

5

18

2.770

1:06.742
14

8 91
Benjamin Weiss

Patrick Schneider

AUT

AUT

AMF

AMF

VMC ZABEL 2:01.007

36:57.367

7

18

0.510

1:07.252
13

9 199
Brett Wilkinson

Joe Millard

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 2:01.729

37:03.397

4

18

6.030

1:13.282
12

10 7
Justin Keuben

Dion Rietman

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:01.144

37:12.383

2

18

8.986

1:22.268
11

11 10
Dan Foden

Ryan Humphrey

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 2:01.964

37:15.169

4

18

2.786

1:25.054
10

12 75
Tim Leferink

Sem Leferink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC HUSQVARNA 2:01.171

37:22.403

2

18

7.234

1:32.288
9

13 888
Stuart Brown

Nathan Cooper

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

VMC AMS 2:02.991

37:32.272

3

18

9.869

1:42.157
8

14 9
Davy Sanders

Luc Rostingt

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

WSP MEGA 2:02.393

37:45.429

3

18

13.157

1:55.314
7

15 17
Tim Prümmer

Jarno Steegmans

GER

BEL

DMSB

DMSB

WSP KTM 2:00.987

37:48.342

2

18

2.913

1:58.227
6

16 99
Thom van de Lagemaat

Han van Hal

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC MEGA 2:03.904

35:54.139

5

17

1 Runde

1 Runde
5

17 20
Adrian Peter

Joel Hoffmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:03.846

35:57.975

5

17

3.836

1 Runde
4

18 418
Stephan Wijers

Loet van der Putten

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:03.600

35:59.502

6

17

1.527

1 Runde
3

19 36
Tobias Blank

Justin Blume

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:04.035

36:07.959

2

17

8.457

1 Runde
2

20 40
Romaric Chanteloup

Bastien Chopin

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 2:03.294

36:09.858

4

17

1.899

1 Runde
1

21 19
Sven Wisselink

Jens Vincent 

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:04.874

36:19.984

11

17

10.126

1 Runde
0

22 15
Jan Polívka

Miroslav Zatloukal

CZE

CZE

ACCR

ACCR

WSP ZABEL 2:04.454

36:47.472

3

17

27.488

1 Runde
0

23 72
Frank Mulders

Tayim Kaethoven

NED

BEL

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:06.699

36:50.587

7

17

3.115

1 Runde
0

24 169
Nick Uhlig

Nick Kutschke

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

WSP MEGA 2:07.671

36:59.037

7

17

8.450

1 Runde
0

25 25
Joshua Weinmann

Noah Weinmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC KTM 2:03.599

33:56.706

11

16

1 Runde

2 Runden
0

26 151
Gert Gordejev

Aivar van de Wiel

EST

NED

EMF

KNMV

WSP HUSQVARNA 2:03.216

34:59.439

6

16

1:02.733

2 Runden
0

27 84
Remo Käser

Cornelio Dörig

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 2:01.441

27:08.319

8

13

3 Runden

5 Runden
0

28 13
Michael Hodges

Jack Wilkinson

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP ZABEL 2:08.681

24:27.201

3

11

2 Runden

7 Runden
0

29 723
Jason Van Daele

Konstantinas Beleckas

BEL

LTU

FMB

LMSF

VMC ZABEL 2:03.451

14:51.440

5

7

4 Runden

11 Runden
0

30 111
Daniel  Willemsen

Niels Wesselink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP KTM 2:06.970

13:13.112

2

6

1 Runde

12 Runden
0

Best Speed Startet at:

3 50,528 Km/H 13:05.05

Jury President: 

13:56

Sidecar GP Strassbessenbach

1. Race

Best Lap By Time Track length

Hermans/van den Bogaart 1:56.845 1670 Meter

Secretary of Jury: Wolfgang Reinhardt

Timekeeping: Manuel Seipel, Aufenau

Clerk of the course: Christian Häcker, Strassbessenbach

Posting Time:

Chief Timekeeper: Christof Scholz, Wächtersbach

Subject to Notification by the International Jury

Nicola Moraccini

Printet at: 16.07.2023 13:54



IMN: 204/09 

Name Driver Best Time In Rd. Diff.

Pos. # Name Passenger Nat. FMN Bike/Engine Ges. Time Rd. Gap Pt.

1 82
Etienne Bax

Ondrej Cermak

NED

CZE

KNMV

ACCR

WSP HUSQVARNA 1:58.383

36:01.853

4

18 25

2 3
Koen Hermans

Ben van den Bogaart

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP AMS 1:57.608

36:12.343

6

18

10.490

10.490 22

3 2
Marvin Vanluchene

Nicolas  Musset

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

VMC ZABEL 1:58.253

36:18.531

2

18

6.188

16.678 20

4 31
Julian Veldman

Rodolphe Lebreton

NED

FRA

KNMV

FFM

 MEGA 2:01.099

36:49.591

12

18

31.060

47.738 18

5 199
Brett Wilkinson

Joe Millard

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 2:01.617

36:53.768

14

18

4.177

51.915 16

6 9
Davy Sanders

Luc Rostingt

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

WSP MEGA 2:00.846

37:02.651

11

18

8.883

1:00.798 15

7 101
Daniels Lielbardis

Bruno Lielbardis

LAT

LAT

LAMSF

LAMSF

WSP MEGA 2:00.997

37:11.915

6

18

9.264

1:10.062 14

8 91
Benjamin Weiss

Patrick Schneider

AUT

AUT

AMF

AMF

VMC ZABEL 2:01.146

37:31.292

7

18

19.377

1:29.439 13

9 7
Justin Keuben

Dion Rietman

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:03.559

37:46.889

6

18

15.597

1:45.036 12

10 888
Stuart Brown

Nathan Cooper

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

VMC AMS 2:04.506

37:54.579

3

18

7.690

1:52.726 11

11 151
Gert Gordejev

Aivar van de Wiel

EST

NED

EMF

KNMV

WSP HUSQVARNA 2:05.247

37:59.342

6

18

4.763

1:57.489 10

12 99
Thom van de Lagemaat

Han van Hal

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC MEGA 2:03.420

38:03.921

4

18

4.579

2:02.068 9

13 17
Tim Prümmer

Jarno Steegmans

GER

BEL

DMSB

DMSB

WSP KTM 2:01.529

36:03.924

2

17

1 Runde

1 Runde 8

14 75
Tim Leferink

Sem Leferink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC HUSQVARNA 2:04.622

36:09.702

6

17

5.778

1 Runde 7

15 40
Romaric Chanteloup

Bastien Chopin

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 2:04.530

36:10.803

8

17

1.101

1 Runde 6

16 418
Stephan Wijers

Loet van der Putten

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 2:04.682

36:25.568

4

17

14.765

1 Runde 5

17 20
Adrian Peter

Joel Hoffmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:04.840

36:28.473

7

17

2.905

1 Runde 4

18 19
Sven Wisselink

Jens Vincent 

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:04.342

36:29.348

7

17

0.875

1 Runde 3

19 169
Nick Uhlig

Nick Kutschke

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

WSP MEGA 2:08.345

37:15.443

5

17

46.095

1 Runde 2

20 95
Kevin Van Vaerenberg

Jens Mans

BEL

BEL

FMB

FMB

WSP AMS 2:08.513

37:22.923

3

17

7.480

1 Runde 1

21 914
Patrick Hengster

Celina  Jahn 

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:08.583

37:25.957

4

17

3.034

1 Runde 0

22 36
Tobias Blank

Justin Blume

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 2:08.591

37:49.229

7

17

23.272

1 Runde 0

23 15
Jan Polívka

Miroslav Zatloukal

CZE

CZE

ACCR

ACCR

WSP ZABEL 2:05.672

34:21.574

6

16

1 Runde

2 Runden 0

24 93
Marco Heinzer

Ruedi Betschart

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 2:01.306

36:31.194

14

16

2:09.620

2 Runden 0

25 10
Dan Foden

Ryan Humphrey

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 2:03.810

23:14.356

10

11

5 Runden

7 Runden 0

26 72
Frank Mulders

Tayim Kaethoven

NED

BEL

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 2:11.482

7:02.019

2

3

8 Runden

15 Runden 0

Best Speed Startet at:
3 50,201 Km/H 16:00.00

Jury President: 

16:41

Sidecar GP Strassbessenbach

2. Race

Subject to Notification by the International Jury

Track length
1670 Meter

Best Lap By
Hermans/van den Bogaart

Time
1:57.608

Timekeeping: Manuel Seipel, Aufenau

Secretary of Jury: Wolfgang Reinhardt

Nicola Moraccini

Printet at: 16.07.2023 16:39

Clerk of the course: Christian Häcker, Strassbessenbach

Chief Timekeeper: Christof Scholz, Wächtersbach

Posting Time:



IMN: 204/09 

Nat. FMN 1. Run 2. Run

Name Driver Driver Driver Pos. Pos. Total

Pos. # Name Passenger Pass. Pass. Bike/Engine Points Points Points

1 82
Etienne Bax

Ondrej Cermak

NED

CZE

KNMV

ACCR

WSP HUSQVARNA 2

22

1

25 47

2 3
Koen Hermans

Ben van den Bogaart

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP AMS 1

25

2

22 47

3 2
Marvin Vanluchene

Nicolas  Musset

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

VMC ZABEL 3

20

3

20 40

4 31
Julian Veldman

Rodolphe Lebreton

NED

FRA

KNMV

FFM

 MEGA 5

16

4

18 34

5 199
Brett Wilkinson

Joe Millard

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 9

12

5

16 28

6 101
Daniels Lielbardis

Bruno Lielbardis

LAT

LAT

LAMSF

LAMSF

WSP MEGA 7

14

7

14 28

7 91
Benjamin Weiss

Patrick Schneider

AUT

AUT

AMF

AMF

VMC ZABEL 8

13

8

13 26

8 7
Justin Keuben

Dion Rietman

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 10

11

9

12 23

9 9
Davy Sanders

Luc Rostingt

BEL

FRA

FMB

FFM

WSP MEGA 14

7

6

15 22

10 888
Stuart Brown

Nathan Cooper

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

VMC AMS 13

8

10

11 19

11 94
Killian Prunier

Evan Prunier

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 4

18

0

0 18

12 75
Tim Leferink

Sem Leferink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC HUSQVARNA 12

9

14

7 16

13 93
Marco Heinzer

Ruedi Betschart

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 6

15

24

0 15

14 99
Thom van de Lagemaat

Han van Hal

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC MEGA 16

5

12

9 14

15 17
Tim Prümmer

Jarno Steegmans

GER

BEL

DMSB

DMSB

WSP KTM 15

6

13

8 14

16 151
Gert Gordejev

Aivar van de Wiel

EST

NED

EMF

KNMV

WSP HUSQVARNA 26

0

11

10 10

17 10
Dan Foden

Ryan Humphrey

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP AMS 11

10

25

0 10

18 418
Stephan Wijers

Loet van der Putten

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

VMC ZABEL 18

3

16

5 8

19 20
Adrian Peter

Joel Hoffmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 17

4

17

4 8

20 40
Romaric Chanteloup

Bastien Chopin

FRA

FRA

FFM

FFM

WSP ZABEL 20

1

15

6 7

21 19
Sven Wisselink

Jens Vincent 

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 21

0

18

3 3

22 169
Nick Uhlig

Nick Kutschke

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

WSP MEGA 24

0

19

2 2

23 36
Tobias Blank

Justin Blume

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 19

2

22

0 2

24 95
Kevin Van Vaerenberg

Jens Mans

BEL

BEL

FMB

FMB

WSP AMS 0

0

20

1 1

25 914
Patrick Hengster

Celina  Jahn 

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC ZABEL 0

0

21

0

26 15
Jan Polívka

Miroslav Zatloukal

CZE

CZE

ACCR

ACCR

WSP ZABEL 22

0

23

0

27 72
Frank Mulders

Tayim Kaethoven

NED

BEL

KNMV

KNMV

WSP ZABEL 23

0

26

0

28 25
Joshua Weinmann

Noah Weinmann

GER

GER

DMSB

DMSB

VMC KTM 25

0

0

0

29 84
Remo Käser

Cornelio Dörig

SUI

SUI

FMS

FMS

VMC KTM 27

0

0

0

30 13
Michael Hodges

Jack Wilkinson

GBR

GBR

ACU

ACU

WSP ZABEL 28

0

0

0

31 723
Jason Van Daele

Konstantinas Beleckas

BEL

LTU

FMB

LMSF

VMC ZABEL 29

0

0

0

32 111
Daniel  Willemsen

Niels Wesselink

NED

NED

KNMV

KNMV

WSP KTM 30

0

0

0

Jury President: Nicola Moraccini

16:41

Sidecar GP Strassbessenbach 15./16.07.2023

Timekeeping: Manuel Seipel, Aufenau

Secretary of Jury: Wolfgang ReinhardtChief Timekeeper: Christof Scholz, Wächtersbach

overall result

Subject to Notification by the International Jury

Printet at: 16.07.2023 16:39

Clerk of the course: Christian Häcker, Strassbessenbach

Posting Time:



PL. NR. NAME NAT. MOTOR POINTS
1. 2 Marvin Vanluchene-Nicolas Musset BEL-FRA VMC-Zabel 352
2. 82 Etienne Bax-Ondrej Cermak NED-CZE WSP-Husqvarna 334
3. 3 Koen Hermans-Ben van den Bogaart NED-NED WSP-AMS 307
4. 199 Brett Wilkinson-Joe Millard GBR-GBR WSP-AMS 242
5. 7 Justin Keuben-Dion Rietman NED-NED VMC-Zabel 222
6. 101 Daniels Lielbardis-Bruno Lielbardis LAT-LAT WSP-MEGA 200
7. 9 Davy Sanders-Luc Rostingt BEL-FRA WSP-MEGA 197
8. 17 Tim Prummer-Jarno Steegmans GER-BEL VMC-KTM 168
9. 93 Marco Heinzer-Ruedi Betschart SUI-SUI VMC-KTM 148
10. 11 Gert van Werven-Robbe de Veene NED-BEL WSP-TM 147
11. 99 Thom van de Lagemaat-Han van Hal NED-NED VMC-MEGA 121
12. 723 Jason van Daele-Konstantinas Beleckas BEL-LTU VMC-Zabel 110
13. 75 Tim Leferink-Sem Leferink NED-NED VMC-Husqvarna 107
14. 418 Stephan Wijers-Loet van der Putten NED-NED VMC-Zabel 106
15. 94 Killian Prunier-Evan Prunier FRA-FRA WSP-Zabel 104
16. 151 Gert Gordejev-Aivar van de Wiel EST-NED WSP-Husqvarna 77
17. 40 Romaric Chanteloup-Bastien Chopin FRA-FRA WSP-Zabel 72
18. 10 Dan Foden-Ryan Humprey GBR-GBR WSP-AMS 59
19. 19 Sven Wisselink-Jens Vincent NED-NED WSP-Zabel 50
20. 25 Joshua Weinmann-Noah Weinmann GER-GER VMC-KTM 49
21. 20 Adrian Peter-Joel Hoffmann GER-GER WSP-Zabel 40
22. 31 Julian Veldman-Rodolphe Lebreton NED-FRA CPD-MEGA 34
23. 72 Frank Mulders-Rodolphe Lebreton NED-NED WSP-Zabel 34
24. 91 Benjamin Weiss-Patrick Schneider AUT-AUT VMC-Zabel 26
25. 111 Daniel Willemsen-Aivar van de Wiel NED-NED WSP-KTM 25
26. 444 Robert Lihtsa-Markus Lina EST-EST WSP-Husqvarna 25
27. 24 George Kinge-Paul Horton GBR-GBR WSP-Zabel 25
28. 54 Ular Karing-Oliver Sebastian Lamp EST-EST WSP-KTM 20
29. 888 Stuart Brown-Nathan Cooper GBR-GBR VMC-AMS 19
30. 13 Michael Hodges-Jack Wilkinson GBR-GBR WSP-Zabel 15
31. 84 Remo Käser-Cornelio Dorig SUI-SUI VMC-KTM 11
32. 81 Gregory Raymond-Jimmy Boucher FRA-FRA HRX-KTM 11
33. 47 Artis Devoldere-Niki Debruyne FRA-BEL WSP-Zabel 11
34. 777 Guennady Auvray-Rodolphe Lebreton FRA-FRA VMC-Zabel 10
35. 14 Gary Moulds-Lewis Gray GBR-GBR WSP-AMS 8
36. 15 Jan Polivka-Miroslav Zatloukal CZE-CZE WSP-Zabel 8
37. 856 Haske Hurkmans-Robbie Bax NED-NED WSP-AMS 8
38. 214 Glenn van der Schraelen-Yan Hereygers BEL-BEL WSP-AMS 8
39. 191 Carlo van Duijnhoven-Rodolphe Lebreton NED-FRA VMC-Zabel 5
40. 43 Argo Poldsaar-Rain Vaikmae EST-EST VMC-KTM 5
41. 95 Kevin van Vaerenberg-Jens Mans BEL-BEL WSP-AMS 5
42. 123 Stacy van der Veldt-Tayim Kaethoven NED-BEL WSP-AMS 4
43. 169 Nick Uhlig-Nick Kutschke GER-GER WSP-MEGA 2
44. 36 Tobias Blank-Justin Blume GER-GER VMC-Zabel 2
45. 881 Katrin Poldma-Patrick Poldma EST-EST WSP-KTM 2
46. 61 Ladislav Pec-Vitezslav Pec CZE-CZE WSP-KTM 1
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